

**Misc. Case No. 01 of 2024**

**C.I.S Reg. No. 01 of 2024**

**Order dated 29-07-2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and submission of report/ P.O.R positively i.d necessary order.

Both accused person Ananta Bisui and Soumen Das Mahanta on Court bail are absent by filing lawyer hazira.

Received the **P.O.R No. 94-HG-15 of 2023-2024 dated 19.01.2024** along with supporting documents from Forest Range Officer and also received the E.O's report regarding Returning the seized mobile phone set bearing Reg No. 7477399897 in connection with above case reference.

Let it be kept with the record.

Inform Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. APP.

For **21-08-2024** for hearing and order of cognizance.

**S/d Vikramjit Sen**

**A.C.J.M. in charge ,**

**Grahbeta Court, Paschim Medinipr.**