

Misc. Cr. 01 of 2024

Reg. No. 01 of 2024

Order dated 21-08-2024

Today is fixed for hearing and order of cognizance.

Both accused Ananta Bisui and Soumen Das Mahanta on Court bail are absent by filing lawyer hazira.

Regular P.O. is on duty leave.

The case record put up before regular P.O.

To 20-09-2024 for hearing and order of cognizance.

**Sd- Vikramjit Sen,
A.C.J.M. (in charge), Garhbeta Court,
Pashim Medinipur.**